Form I	or filing Rate Schedu	les For Bath and Nicholas Counties Community, Town or City
		P.S.C. NO.
		SHEET NO.
SHARPS	BURG WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name o	f Issuing Corporation	
		SHEET NO.
		CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
		RATE
195		PER UNIT
	3/4 INCH METER	
irst	2,000 gallons	\$13.80 Minimum Bill
ext ext	3,000 gallons 5,000 gallons	3.25 per 1,000 gallons 2.75 per 1,000 gallons
ver	10,000 gallons	2.75 per 1,000 gallons
VCI	10,000 ganons	2.50 per 1,000 ganois
INCH ME	TER	
irst	5,000 gallons	\$23.55 Minimum Bill
lext	5,000 gallons	2.75 per 1,000 gallons
ver	10,000 gallons	2.50 per 1.000 gallons
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
INCH ME	TER	OF KENTUCKY
1*	16 000	EFFECTIVE BILL

16,000 gallons

SCHOOLS First

First

Over

Over

50,000 gallons 50,000 gallons

16,000 gallons

Surcharge on customers served by Phase 2 Waterline Extension

\$137.30 Minimum Bill 2.50 per 1,000 gallons

\$52.30 Minimum Bill

2.50 per 1,000 gallons

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY:

ander C. Nee FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MAR 0 1 1996

\$5.00 per user per month

CONNECTION CHARGE: 5/8" x 3/4" meter size

ISSUED BY

\$400.00

Includes road bore, where necessary, using boring equipment owned by the District. Should the District require the service of an outside contractor to make the road bore, the actual cost of such bore shall be CANCELLED added to the \$400.00 connection charge.

All other meter sizes - Actua	al Cost
-------------------------------	---------

March 1, 1996 DATE OF ISSUE

Mike Pryor

JUL 2002		
 DATE EFFECTIVE March	1,	1996
TITLE Chairman		

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 95-566 dated January 17, 1996

FOR S	harpsk	ourg N	Water	Distri	ct
-------	--------	--------	-------	--------	----

P.S.C. Ky. No. 1

Sheet	No.	7	

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.____

Sheet No.

RULES	AND	REGUL	ATIONS

I. It shall be the policy of the District to test each water meter at least once every 60 months, or more frequently if required by 807 KAR 5.066E, Section 17. In addition, upon request of any customer, the meter serving such customer shall be tested by the District. Such test will be made without charge to the customer if the meter has not been tested within 12 months preceding the requested test; otherwise a charge of \$2.00 will be made and then only if the test indicates meter accuracy within the limits of 2%.

SHARPSBURG WATER DISTRICT

If a meter is inaccurate in excess of 2%, whether upon periodic testing or upon requested testing, additional tests shall be made at once to determine the average error of the meter, and the adjustments shall be made in the customer's water bills as follows:

- 1. If the result of such tests shows an average error greater than 2% fast, the customer's bill for the period during which the meter error is known to have existed, shall be recomputed and the account adjusted on the basis of the test. If the period during which the meter error existed cannot be determined, then the customer's bill shall be recomputed for one-half (1/2)of the elasped time since the last previous test, but in no event to exceed 12 months; provided however, that if time for the periodic test has overrun to the extent that 1/2 of the time elasped since the last previous test exceeds 12 months thecréfundabhadl beumadeoformohehi2 months specified above, plus those months exceeding the periodic test period; provided, further, that such PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION refund may be limited to the 12 month period if failure OF KENTUCKY to make the periodic test was due to causes beyond the EFFECTIVE control of the District. If the result of such tests shows an average error DEC 1 3 1990 2.
 - greater than 2% slow, the customer's bill for the period during which the meter error is known to hPURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. existed, shall be recomputed and the account adjusted SECTION 9 (1) on the basis of the test. If the period during which for the PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE	OF	ISSUE	Jan.	2	1991	DATE	EFFECTIVE	Dec.	13	1990
-		1	Month	Day	Year			Month	Day	Year
ISSUE	DB	y T	in 1	m	/	Chairman	* P.O.Bo			. Ку.
		Na	ame of	Officer		Tit	tle		Address	